differences, as in the base case, are not statistically significant. The ICER for the EQ-5D analysis is £5833
per QALY gained. CPAP dominates BSC in the analysis with SF-6D QALYs.

Figure 31 shows the cost-effectiveness acceptability curves for scenario 5. In the scenario in which costs are
increased, the probability that CPAP is cost-effective at £20,000 per QALY gained is 0.62 for the analysis
with EQ-5D QALYs and 0.96 for the analysis with SF-6D QALYs. This is similar to the base case at 0.61 for
EQ-5D QALYs and 0.96 for SF-6D QALYs. In the scenario in which HRQoL is decreased, the probability that
CPAP is cost-effective at £20,000 per QALY gained is 0.42 for the analysis with EQ-5D QALYs and 0.85 for
the analysis with SF-6D QALYs.

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Pr
o

b
ab

ili
ty

 t
h

at
 C

PA
P

is
 c

o
st

-e
ff

ec
ti

ve

Cost-effectiveness threshold (£000)

Using EQ-5D QALYs
Using SF-6D QALYs

FIGURE 30 Cost-effectiveness acceptability curve for scenario 4.

APPENDIX 3

NIHR Journals Library www.journalslibrary.nihr.ac.uk

152

TABLE 67 Cost-effectiveness results for scenario 5

Assumption

Costs (£) EQ-5D QALYs SF-6D QALYs

Average SE Average SE Average SE

Patients with missing data have 25% greater costs

CPAP with BSC 1462 140 0.680 0.021 0.678 0.007

BSC alone 1479 150 0.666 0.020 0.658 0.008

Incremental costs and QALYs

CPAP with BSC – BSC alone –27 201 0.005 0.020 0.018 0.008

Patients with missing data have 25% less HRQoL

CPAP with BSC 1462 140 0.636 0.021 0.655 0.008

BSC alone 1479 150 0.633 0.019 0.642 0.008

Incremental costs and QALYs

CPAP with BSC – BSC alone –35 180 –0.006 0.019 0.012 0.009

0.5

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Pr
o

b
ab

ili
ty

 t
h

at
 C

PA
P

is
 c

o
st

-e
ff

ec
ti

ve

Cost-effectiveness threshold (£000)

+25% costs EQ-5D QALYs

+25% costs SF-6D QALYs

−25% HRQoL EQ-5D QALYs

−25% HRQoL SF-6D QALYs

FIGURE 31 Cost-effectiveness acceptability curves for scenario 5.

DOI: 10.3310/hta19400 HEALTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT 2015 VOL. 19 NO. 40

© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2015. This work was produced by McMillan et al. under the terms of a commissioning contract issued by the Secretary of State for
Health. This issue may be freely reproduced for the purposes of private research and study and extracts (or indeed, the full report) may be included in professional journals
provided that suitable acknowledgement is made and the reproduction is not associated with any form of advertising. Applications for commercial reproduction should be
addressed to: NIHR Journals Library, National Institute for Health Research, Evaluation, Trials and Studies Coordinating Centre, Alpha House, University of Southampton Science